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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 117

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:

Appointments

a) Provide an update of the boards within this portfolio, including: board title, terms of appointment, tenure of appointment and members.

b) What is the gender ratio on each board and across the portfolio?

c) Please detail any board appointments made from 7 September to date

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


a) Nil.

b) Nil.

c) Nil.

